508415542 03/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI64945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SECURITY ON-DEMAND, INC.	12/19/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DEEP SEAS, LLC
Street Address:	12121 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRIVE, #320
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16459274
Application Number:	11843019
Application Number:	11854788
Application Number:	13160437
Application Number:	13800568
Application Number:	13160451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3737

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Kirsch

Address Line 1: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Address Line 2: 1105 W. Peachtree St. NE, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lemme
SIGNATURE:	Kristen Lemme
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

PATENT 508415542 REEL: 066724 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 3

source=065333.002US3 Change of Name document#page1.tif source=065333.002US3 Change of Name document#page2.tif

source=065333.002US3 Change of Name document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066724 FRAME: 0141



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

DEEP SEAS, LLC 1212 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRIVE #320 SAN DIEGO, CA 92131

Business Amendment Filing Approved

December 22, 2022

Entity Name: DEEP SEAS, LLC

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Entity No.: 202201910001 Document Type: Amendment Document No.: BA20221291381

File Date: 12/19/2022

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u> and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.

PATENT REEL: 066724 FRAME: 0142



Secretary of State

Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

 (P)

LLC-2-NA

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221291381 Date Filed: 12/19/2022

Name Change Only

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Certification Fee (Optional) - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

This Space For Office Use Only

1. LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secretary of State.)

Security On-Demand LLC

2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.)

1	- 2	- 0	2	2	0	. 1	9	1	0	0	0	1
L									<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>	í

3. New LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State. The name must contain an LLC identifier such as LLC or L,L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not included.)

Deep Seas, LLC

Signature

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Additional signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-2-NA. (All attachments should be 8 ½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this Form LLC-2-NA.)

81gn here

Christopher Esemplare

Print your name here

LLC-2-NA REV 03/2022)

Clear Form

Print Form

2022 California Secretary of State <u>buzfileOnline sos ca gov</u>

PATENT

REEL: 066724 FRAME: 0143

LLC-1A



State of California Secretary of State

2371094- Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

File #

FILED Sm/
Secretary of State
State of California

1CC JAN 05 2022



This Space For Filing Use On

Ш	IMPURIANI — Kead all Instruc	mous perore combining mis to	riu.	inis opa	ce For Filing L	ise Only				
Co	onverted Entity Information									
1	Name of Limited Liability Company. (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)									
	Security On-Demand LLC									
2	The purpose of the limited liability comunder the California Revised Uniform Li		ct or activity for v	hich a limited liat	oility company	may be organize	d			
3	The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one)									
	One Manager	More Than One Manager	Ŀ	All Limited Liat	oility Company	Member(s)				
4	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in C	A Cit	/	State Zip Code					
	12121 Scripps Summit Drive #320			San Diego	CA	92131				
5	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	y Company, if different from Item 4	Cit	1	State	Zıp Code				
6	Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a. List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership. Its the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. Name of Agent For Service of Process									
	Allen C. Ostergar III									
	b If an individual, Street Address of Ag 9110 Irvine Center Dr.	gent for Service of Process - Do no	t list a P.O. Box	City Irvine	State CA	Zip Code 92618				
	c If an individual, Mailing Address of A	gent for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	ı			
	9110 Irvine Center Dr.			Irvine	CA	92618				
Co	nverting Entity Information	4								
7	/Name of Converting Entity Security On-Demand, Inc.	/								
8	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	: 10	CA Secretary of	State Entity N	lumber if any	ł			
-	Corporation	California		10 CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any 2371094						
11	The principal terms of the plan of comexceeded the vote required. If a vote w	version were approved by a vote	of the number of ired for each class	interests or share	*** *	iss that equaled o	or			
	The class and number of outstand Common stock: 8,000,000	•	AND	The percentage vote required of each class Majority of shares entitled to vote						
Ad	ditional Information				***************************************		\neg			
12	Additional information set forth on the at	tached pages, if any, is incorporate	d herein by this re	ference and made	part of this c	ertificate.	1			
_	13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.									
	Peter Bybee, President									
	Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Nar	nt Name and Title of Authorized Person						
	MAX		Gayle Bybe	ybee, Secretary						
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person										

PATENT REEL: 066724 FRAME: 0144

2020 California Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/01/2024

LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)